## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

TARIFF FILING OF NORTH LOGAN WATER DISTRICT TO REVISE CERTAIN NON-RECURRING CHARGES

CASE NO. 2006-00498

)

)

)

## AMENDED ORDER

On February 27, 2007, the Commission entered an Order approving North Logan Water District's ("North Logan") increased non-recurring charges and its revised tariff filed in the application. However, the pages of the revised tariff failed to contain the required signature of an authorized representative of North Logan. Therefore, the Order should have required North Logan to re-file its tariff pursuant to 807 KAR 5:011, Section 3(d) and (e).

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

1. The Order of February 27, 2007 is amended to strike "as filed" from finding paragraph 3.

2. Ordering paragraph 2 of the February 27, 2007 Order is amended to state:

On or before June 1, 2007, North Logan shall file a copy of its revised tariff that includes a signature of an authorized representative.

3. All other provisions of the February 27, 2007 Order remain in full force and effect.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 16th day of May, 2007.

By the Commission

Ļ.

ATTES Executive Director

Case No. 2006-00498